
633TC
61VSA
1711LPC
62PMC
634LPC
116M
61SO
61SA
633TCP 
61TCP

62TT
1611VR
634TTM
61TC

4.8" 
122mm

4" 
123mm

Ordering Specifications

Product #
Elbow Size Riser Thread

lbs. kg Description
in. mm in. mm

633TC-8090 4 102 4 102 1.45 .66 Anodized Aluminum

633TCP-3803 4 102 4 102 1.26 .57 Anodized Aluminum

Matching Adaptors & Caps

Fill

Description Adaptor Part # Seal Cap Part #

3" Fill Elbow 633T, 633TE Top 634TE

4" Fill Elbow 633T, 633TE, 61SA, 61SALP Top 634TT, 634LPC

4" Coaxial Fill 
Elbow

633TC, 633TCP Top 634TT, 634LPC

3" Fill Elbow 61AS-3" Side 62

4" Fill Elbow 61AS-4" Side 62, 62TT

Vapor 3" Vapor Elbow 1611AV, 1611AVB, 1611VR Top 1711T, 1711LPC

Monitoring
Monitoring Well  
Pipe Caps

62M, 116M, 116, 634TTM, 
62PMC

Complete Adaptor 
& Cap Kit

Loose-Fill Loose-Fill Pipe Caps 83, 269
Complete Adaptor 
& Cap Kit

* Any variation of desired Adaptors will mate with corresponding Caps

OPW Tight-Fill Top-Seal 
Adaptors

Coaxial Adaptors 

OPW 633TC

OPW coaxial vapor recovery fittings provide 
an easy, inexpensive means to convert 
existing conventional 4" underground storage 
tank fill pipes to coaxial vapor recovery 
installations when Stage I Vapor Recovery 
is required. Normally, little or no digging or 
breaking of concrete is necessary. Simply 
remove existing tight-fill adaptor and drop 
tube (if installation is so equipped), and  
insert an OPW 61TC Coaxial Drop Tube  
and the 633TC Adaptor. The OPW 633TC 
Adaptor is designed to mate with a coaxial 
delivery elbow.

OPW 633TCP Use On 61SOP 

The OPW 633TCP Coaxial Adaptor features 
a poppeted vapor return path that opens 
only when connected to a fill elbow. 
When not in use, the vapor path is sealed, 
preventing fugitive emissions. The 633TCP is 
a replacement adaptor for the 61TCP Coaxial 
Drop Tube, and is designed to mate with a 
coaxial delivery elbow.

NOTE: Poppeted fittings are certified by 
California Air Resources Board (CARB).

OPW 633LC  
OPW 633LC Lock Clamp is designed to 
lock the OPW adaptor onto the riser pipe, 
preventing any potential vapor leaks from 
pressurized systems. The locking clamp slips 
over the riser pipe. The 633T, 633TE, or 1611 
Adaptor is then threaded onto the riser pipe. 
Next, the lock clamp should be slid up the 
riser until the protrusions in the lock clamp 
line up with the notches in the adaptor. Once 
the adaptor and clamp are engaged, the lock 
clamp can be tightened and the adaptor will 
be locked onto the riser pipe, preventing it 
from being loosened by a delivery elbow.

Additionally, the lock clamp can be turned 
upside down on the riser pipe to lock the 
riser into the base of all OPW spill containers, 
which have notches in them similar to the 
adaptors. Using the lock clamp in this manner 
will lock the riser pipe into the spill container.

OPW 61SA-TOOL 
The 61SA-TOOL is a wrench designed to thread on the 61SA Fill and 61VSA Vapor Adaptors. The OPW 61SA-TOOL Adaptor 
installation tool is required to insure proper installation of OPW rotatable swivel adaptors, thread-on spill containers, fill and 
vapor adaptors,TC-400 torque cap for pipe nipples and threaded riser adaptors as per EVR requirements. The 61SA-TOOL includes 
provisions for the use of a torque wrench to facilitate accurate installation and testing. 

Materials

633TC633TC

OPW 61SA-TOOL

Clamp: Stainless steel

Bolt: Zinc plated steel

Set Screw: �Stainless 
steel 

Materials

Ordering Specifications
Part # in. cm Description

633LC-
1000

4" 10.16
Stainless Steel  
Locking Clamp

633LC

633TC & 633TCP Instruction Sheet Order 
Number: H10013PA

Available in 
bronze or  
anodized  
aluminum for  
corrosion and  
wear resistance

Riser 
Pipe

OPW 633LC
Lock Clamp

Spill Container 
Base

OPW 633LC
Lock Clamp

Bolt & Nut
Set Screw

OPW 633T
Top-Seal Adaptor

TOP-SEAL ADAPTORS
TC-400
61SALP
633TE
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